

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Complex 17675 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Agenda - Final

EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

Janees Taylor, Chair

Recording Secretary, Shelli Brittain Phone: 1-800-995-9465, E-mail: council-public@cherokee.org				
Thursday, March 31, 2016		3:00 PM		Tribal Council Offices
CALL TO O	RDER			
INVOCATIC	N			
ROLL CALL				
APPROVAL	OF MINUTES			
	February 17, 2016	- Regular session		
REPORTS:				
	Cherokee Nation Bu	sinesses - Shawn Slaton		
	Financial Report/Tre	asurer Report - Lacey Horn		
	Career Services/Emp	ployment - Diane Kelley		
	Commerce - Anna I	Knight		
CONSENT I	TEMS:			
	T.E.R.O. CERTIFICA	ATIONS		
	CEMETERY RESTC	DRATION ASSISTANCE APPLI	CATIONS	
	COMMUNITY ASSIS	STANCE		
	LAW ENFORCEMEN	NT REQUESTS		
	ROADS			

SPORTS TEAMS APPLICATIONS

LIVESTOCK PREMIUM SHOW APPLICATIONS

OLD BUSINESS

None pending.

NEW BUSINESS

1. <u>16-041</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHEROKEE NATION TO INCUR INDEBTEDNESS AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF A LOAN AGREEMENT AND LIMITED WAIVER OF SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY AS PART OF THE UNITED STATES INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE JOINT VENTURE EXPANSION OF THE CHEROKEE NATION TAHLEQUAH OUTPATIENT FACILITY; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Janees Taylor, Joe Byrd, Rex Jordan, Victoria Vazquez, Frankie Hargis, Shawn Crittenden, Bryan Warner, Curtis Snell and Keith Austin

2. <u>16-042</u> AN ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT #16-15 AUTHORIZING THE COMPREHENSIVE CAPITAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016 - MOD. 2; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

<u>Sponsors:</u> Janees Taylor

3. <u>16-043</u> AN ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT #17-15 AUTHORIZING THE COMPREHENSIVE OPERATING BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016 - MOD. 6; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Janees Taylor

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for Thursday, April 28th at 3:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT